Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102197726 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. (1) Yasuo MATSUMURA (2) Hidekazu YAGUCHI 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, (3) Satoshi YOSHIDA MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN (4) Takahisa FUJII (5) Tomohito NAKAJIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: 3. A. ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: (1) July 19, 2002; (2-5) July 23 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) July 19, 2002; (2-5) July 22, 2002 C. Patent No.(s) ___ Patent Application No.(s)_ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 133547) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 AHMED1 00000036 10219544 40.00 OF Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

8/22/2002 1 FU:581

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: August 16, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Yasuo Matsumura	ı	(5)	Tomohito Nakajima		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hidekazu Yaguch	i	(6)	-		
		(3)	Satoshi Yoshida		(7)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(4)	Takahisa Fujii		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-	kyo, Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	TONER FOR I	DEVELOPING	ELEC	TROSTATIC IMAGE, DE	<u>VELO</u> PEF	
		FOR	ELECTROSTATI	C IMAGE, A	ND P	PROCESS FOR FORMING	<u>IMAG</u> E	
		(Attorney Docket No. 113459						
			nich the undersigned of America	l has (have) exec	uted a	n application for patent in the	United	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	Jı	ıly 19, 200	2			
	Signing of Application			•				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed August 16, 2002						
with cl reexam United entire in have) r	ning this application of conce and going forward with sum 3) The undersigned agree aims or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unusum 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not executed. The undersigned here 6) The undersigned here 6)	tinuation ach interfee(s) to e ernationa ree(s) to ited State eby author pplicatio that he lecute, any eby gran	or division thereof ar erence. xecute all papers and of I Convention for prote-perform all affirmatives patent to the Assignorize(s) and request(s) nor any divisional, cohas (they have) full rigy agreements in conflict(s) the firm of OLIF	documents and perfection of Industrial Pove acts which may be the Commissioner on the Commissioner of the convey the extra the convey the convey the extra the convey the con	orm and roperty be necessary be necessary application in the power of	h any interference which may be assignee in every way possible in or y act which may be necessary in correct of similar agreements. Consider the confirmal part of the said Assignee, as Assignees to the said Assignee, as Assignees therein assigned, and that he have to insert on this assignment any mited States Patent and Trademark O	btaining nnection issue or ts of the gnee the ias (they	
	ation of this document.	•		•			ince for	
	In witness whereof, execute	-	_	e(s) opposite the ur	idersign			
Date			Inventor	Fasero	Ma		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Nideka	yer (7 7	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Satosk	<u> </u>	/	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Takahisa	Fujir	1 1 11	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Tomohi	to A		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date		Name of					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	·				(SEAL)	
	side the U.S.A. If neithe	er, then	it should be signed b	pefore at least two	witne			
Date	1/19/2002	Witness	<i>G</i>	w 1210 gra	st,			
Date		Witness						

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0246